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Statistical Bulletin for COMMISSION on

01/01/2023

Staff* by Gender and Age

AverageAge | Staff %

Total

>68
67 - 68
65 - 66
63 -64
61-62
59 - 60
57 - 58
55 -56
53-54
51-52
49 - 50
47 - 48
45 - 46
43 - 44
41 - 42
39 -40
37 - 38
35-36
33-34
31-32
29 - 30
27 - 28
25 -26
23-24
21-22

2000

Age range

48.2 13923 43.2%
46.1 18 339 56.8%
47.0 32 262 100.0%

1

1

1]

1000 0 1000 2000
Staff

*Officials, Temporary staff, Contract staff, Local staff, Staff under national law and Special advisers

Report name
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Statistical Bulletin for COMMISSION on

“ 01/01/2023

Evsropean
Commission
Staff* by Gender and Age
[ Male | Female | o |
14 77.8% 4 22.2% 18 0.1%
8 61.5% 5 38.5% 13 0.0%
49 68.1% 23 31.9% 72 0.2%
439 63.2% 256 36.8% 695 2.2%
654 55.7% 521 44.3% 1175 3.6%
807 51.0% 776 49.0% 1583 4.9%
965 48.9% 1009 51.1% 1974 6.1%
1085 48.9% 1136 51.1% 2221 6.9%
1 061 45.9% 1253 54.1% 2314 7.2%
1024 45.3% 1234 54.7% 2 258 7.0%
1010 43.7% 1299 56.3% 2 309 7.2%
1076 42.6% 1449 57.4% 2525 7.8%
1084 40.0% 1625 60.0% 2709 8.4%
1002 37.7% 1655 62.3% 2 657 8.2%
783 37.2% 1323 62.8% 2106 6.5%
592 37.4% 993 62.6% 1585 4.9%
501 38.4% 802 61.6% 1303 4.0%
432 39.8% 653 60.2% 1085 3.4%
399 38.8% 630 61.2% 1029 3.2%
338 37.3% 568 62.7% 906 2.8%
304 37.1% 515 62.9% 819 2.5%
191 31.5% 415 68.5% 606 1.9%
92 35.7% 166 64.3% 258 0.8%
13 32.5% 27 67.5% 40 0.1%
2 100.0% 2 0.0%
Total 13 923 43.2% 18 339 56.8% 32 262 100.0%
Report name Last Refresh Date

PERO02_CO Statistical Bulletin EUROPA_3.5 Page 2/7 22/03/2023



Eusropiar
Coxrumitssion
——

Statistical Bulletin for COMMISSION on
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Staff* by Gender and Age

EUR10 (based on the first Nationality; Officials, Temporary Agents and

Contract Agents only)

AverageAge | Staff %

Male
Female
Total

65 -66
63 -64
61 -62
59 -60
57 -58
55-56
53-54
51-52
49 - 50
47 - 48
45 - 46
43 - 44
41 - 42
39-40
37 -38
35-36
33-34
31-32
29 -30
27 - 28
25-26
23-24

500

Age range

Report name
PERO02_CO Statistical Bulletin EUROPA_3.5

45.8
44.3
44.8

1664
3 362
5026

33.1%
66.9%
100.0%

W Male
B Female

0 500
Staff

1000

Last Refresh Date
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01/01/2023

Staff* by Gender and Age

EURO02 (based on the first Nationality; Officials, Temporary Agents and

Contract Agents only)

AverageAge | Staff %

Male
Female
Total

63 -64
61 -62
59 -60
57 -58
55-56
53-54
51-52
49 - 50
47 - 48
45 - 46
43 - 44
41 - 42
39-40
37 - 38
35-36
33-34
31-32
29 -30
27 - 28
25-26
23-24

200

Age range

Report name
PERO02_CO Statistical Bulletin EUROPA_3.5

44.5
43.2
43.6

697
1611
2308

30.2%
69.8%
100.0%

W Male

B Female

400

Last Refresh Date
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Staff* by Gender and Age

EURO01 (based on the first Nationality; Officials, Temporary Agents and

Contract Agents only)

AverageAge | Staff %

Male
Female

Total

63 -64
61 -62
59 -60
57 -58
55-56
53-54
51-52
49 - 50
47 - 48
45 - 46
43 - 44
41 - 42
39-40
37 -38
35-36
33-34
31-32
29 -30
27 - 28
25-26

20

Age range

Report name
PERO02_CO Statistical Bulletin EUROPA_3.5

40.9
41.6
41.4

134
288
422

31.8%
68.2%
100.0%

W Male

B Female

o
N
o

40
Staff

Last Refresh Date
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01/01/2023

Staff* by Gender and Age

EUR15 (based on the first Nationality; Officials, Temporary Agents and

Contract Agents only)

AverageAge | Staff %

Male
Female

Total

Age range

Report name
PERO02_CO Statistical Bulletin EUROPA_3.5

48.9
471
48.0

10 605
11677
22 282

47.6%
52.4%
100.0%

W Male
B Female

0 1000
Staff

Last Refresh Date
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Staff* by Gender and Age

NON-EUR (based on the first Nationality; Officials, Temporary Agents and

Contract Agents only)

AverageAge | Staff %

Male
Female

Total

63 -64
61 -62
57 -58
55-56
51-52
49 - 50
47 - 48
45 - 46
43 - 44
41 - 42
39-40
37 - 38
35-36
33-34
31-32
29 -30
27 - 28
25-26

Age range

Report name
PERO02_CO Statistical Bulletin EUROPA_3.5

44.4 22
39.3 38
41.2 60

36.7%
63.3%
100.0%

W Male

B Female

o
[6,]

Staff

Last Refresh Date
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